Part-time Faculty Board of Directors
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President: Leslie Ormandy leslieo@clackamas.edu
Vice President: Douglas Watson  dougw@clackamas.edu
Treasurer: Catherine Weesner  cweesner@clackamas.edu
Secretary: Susan Edwards  sedwards@clackamas.edu
Grievance Officer: Jennifer Rueda  jrueda@clackamas.edu


Members at Large:
Chris Dreger: cdreger@clackamas.edu  
(Membership; Professional Development Fund)
Susan McKenna  susanmc@clackamas.edu
Heidi Cropsey: heidic@clackamas.edu
Kerry Leek:   kerry.leek@clackamas.edu


